
Standard Engineering’ 
Customer Inspired Excellence 

Date: February 05, 2026 

To, 

Listing Compliance Department Listing Compliance Department 
BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, 
Dalal Street, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) 
Mumbai - 400 001 Mumbai - 400 051 

SCRIP CODE: 544333 SYMBOL: SETL 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Sub: Outcome of the Board Meeting — February 05, 2026 

In continuation to our earlier intimation dated January 28, 2026, regarding the Board Meeting Intimation, we would like to 
inform you that the Board of Directors (the “Board”) of Standard Engineering Technology Limited (Formerly known as 
Standard Glass Lining Technology Limited) (the “Company”) at its Meeting held today, i.e. Thursday, February 05, 2026, has 
inter-alia considered and approved the following: 

Approval of Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 
December 31, 2025 

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing 
Regulations”), the Board of Directors approved the Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results of the 
Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 at their meeting held today February 05, 2026, which are 
annexed herewith along with Limited Review Reports issued by M/s. M'S K A and Associates LLP, Chartered Accountants 
the Statutory Auditors of the Company. 

The financial results are also available on the website of the Company at www.standardengtech.com and on the websites of 
BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. viz. wwyw.bseindia.com and www.nseinda.com respectively. 

The Board Meeting commenced at 12:00 PM. and concluded at 01:00 PM. 

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

For STANDARD ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 
(Formerly known as Standard Glass Lining Technology Limited) 
KALLAM  Eeiisese, 
HIMA PRIYA B 2020 
Kallam Hima Priya 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

Standard Engineering Technology Limited 
(Formerly known as Standard Glass Lining Technology Limited) Ao (A 
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MSKA & Associates LLP INTU e oty o, Kty 
(Formerly known as M S K A & Associates) Telangana, Hyderabad 500072, INDIA 

Chartered Accountants 

Independent Auditor’s Review Report on consolidated unaudited financial results of Standard 

Engineering Technology Limited (Formerly known as Standard Glass Lining Technology Limited) 

for the quarter and year-to-date period pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. 

To the Board of Directors of Standard Engineering Technology Limited (Formerly known as 

Standard Glass Lining Technology Limited) 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of consolidated unaudited financial results of Standard 

Engineering Technology Limited (Formerly known as Standard Glass Lining Technology Limited) 

(hereinafter referred to as ‘the Holding Company’), its subsidiaries, (the Holding Company and its 

subsidiaries together referred to as the ‘Group’) for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 and the year 

to-date results for the period from April 01, 2025 to December 31, 2025 (‘the Statement’) attached 

herewith, being submitted by the Holding Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of 

the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, as amended (‘the Regulations®). 

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Holding Company’s Management and approved by 

the Holding Company’s Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and 

measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 ‘Interim Financial Reporting’ 

prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (‘the Act’) read with relevant rules issued 

thereunder (‘Ind AS 34°) and other recognised accounting principles generally accepted in India and is 

in compliance with the Regulations. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement 

based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements 

(SRE) 2410, ‘Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the 

Entity’ issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim financial 

information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting 

matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope 

than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing specified under section 143(10) of 

the Act and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all 

significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit 

opinion. 

We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the Securities and Exchange 

Board of India under Regulation 33 (8) of the Regulations, to the extent applicable. 

4. This Statement includes the results of the Holding Company and the following entities: 

Sr. No Name of the Entity Relationship with the Holding 

Company 

1 S2 Engineering Industry Private Limited, India Wholly owned subsidiary 

2 Standard Engineering Solutions Private Limited, India | Wholly owned subsidiary 

3 Standard Flora Private limited, India Subsidiary 

4 CPK Engineers Equipment Private Limited, India Subsidiary 

5 Standard C2C Engineering Private Limited (Formerly | Subsidiary 

known as C2C Engineering Private Limited), India 

6 Standard Scigenics Private Limited, India Subsidiary 

7 Standard Engineering Inc., USA Wholly owned subsidia 

Registered Office: 602, Raheja Titanium, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063, Maharashtra, India 

Tel: +91 22 6974 0200 | LLPIN: ACT-3789 
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MSKA & Associates LLP 
(Formerly known as M S K A & Associates) 

Chartered Accountants 

5. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above, nothing has 

come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement prepared in 
accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 and other 

recognised accounting principles generally accepted in India has not disclosed the information required 

to be disclosed in terms of the Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that 

it contains any material misstatement. 

6. We did not review the interim financial information of six subsidiaries included in the Statement, 

whose interim financial information reflects total revenues of Rs. 3,489.00 Lakhs and Rs. 7,116.53 

Lakhs, total net profit after tax of Rs. 403.57 Lakhs and Rs. 509.66 Lakhs and total comprehensive 

income of Rs. 403.65 Lakhs and Rs. 509.66 Lakhs for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 and for 

the period from April 01, 2025 to December 31, 2025 respectively as considered in the Statement. 

These interim financial information has been reviewed by other auditors (wherever applicable) whose 

reports have been furnished to us by the Management and our conclusion on the Statement, in so far as 

it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of these subsidiaries, is based solely on the 

report of the other auditor(s) and the procedures performed by us as stated in paragraph 3 above. 

Our conclusion is not modified in respect of the above matter with respect to our reliance on the work 
done by and report of the other auditors. 

For M S K A & Associates LLP 
(Formerly known as M S K A & Associates) 

Chartered Accountants 
ICAI Firm Registration No. 105047W/W101187 

Mukesh Kumar Pugalia 
Partner 
Membership No.: 221387 

UDIN: 26221387DXJDMC4247 

Place: Hyderabad, India 

Date: February 05, 2026 

Registered Office: 602, Raheja Titanium, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063, Maharashtra, India 
Tel: +9122 6974 0200 | LLPIN: ACT-3789 
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STANDARD ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY LIMTED. 
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS STANDARD GLASS LINING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED) 

CIN: L29220TG2012PLC0S2904 
D.12, PHASE 1, IDA, JEEDIMETLA , HYDERABAD, TELANGANA, INDIA - 500055 

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025 
(ANl amounts are in Rs, Lakhs except share data or unless otherwise stated)| 

PART-1 
Quarter ended Nine moaths Period ended Vear cnded 

D 31, 30, | December3t, | De 31, | December3t, SNo. Particulars ors P pos o 204 Mareh 31,2025 

(Unaudited) | (Unsudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) (Audited) 
T [Reveaue from Operations 19,156 65 18.27841 1401397 56,4246 4473348 61.366 13 
1 [Ouher tacome 42881 54184 26943 148063 759.74 123126 
11 |Toral Incame (F+41) 19.385.46 1882035 14.283.40 56223.09 4549321 €2.59739 

IV |Espenses 
[Cost of raw materiale concumsed 1502499 1164002 794694 37,5305 2690105 3584944 
|Changes i inveatories of finished goods and work-in-progress (3.93010) (2.180.56)] (55569) (9605 40| @709 (423 70) 
[Laboor charges 2,603 78 230820 171420 669528 506791 673009 
[Employee benefits cxpense 122493 99453 77305 307219 213695 287892 
Finance costs 9314 20580 44944 79423 120913 1517 
[Depreciation and amortisation expense 41320 38579 26087 1i6271 758,09 110685 
Otlec expenses 330840 265472 1.537.57 823469 498008 658985 
[Torel expeases (IV) 16,938.34 16,048.50 12,12638 47,956.74 3836230 3324315 

v [Profit before tax (111~ V) 264712 277173 2157.01 826635 743092 935424 

VI [Tax expense: 
(1) Current tax 66273 72460 52268 213739 17929 233469 

Tncome tax relafing to carlier years ) - 850 ) 7256 8465 
(2) Deferred tax charge / (benefit) 152.64) 243 3664 6607) 4308 7019 

VI [Profit for the period (V-VT) 203875 204472 1,569.20 619675 52602 686471 
Attributabie to: 

Equity holders of te pasent 191896 201852 149860 602478 492438 643448 
‘Non - Controlling fatesest 979 2620 90.60 1197 29164 4502 

VIt [Other Comprehensive Income: 
1) Tems that will not be reclassified to profit or oss 

Re-measurement gains/ (losses) on defined benefit plans 007 043 G 7)) 093 629 17 
Income tax effect relating to above item 1902 0 10) 095 ©23) 085 ©43) 

Other comprehensive iacome for the period, net of trx 005 033 .82) 070 2.36) 128 
X [Totat Comprehensive lacome for the period (VIHVILL) 2,038.80 204305 138638 619745 321356 586399 

Attributable to: 
Equity holders of the parent 191900 201885 149578 602548 492192 643576 
Non - Controllng laterest 1979 2620 9060 o7 29164 43023 

X [Paid up cquity share capital (face vahue of share Rs.10/-cach) 1994916 19.949.16 18449.16 19.949 16 18,449 16 1994916 
XI |Other equity attributable to owners of the company 5073086 
X1t [Earnings per equity share (EPS) 

(1) Basic Eamings per equity share* 09 Lo 082 302 271 347 
(2) Diluted Eamings per equity share 09 Lot 082 302 271 347 

[*The basic and diluted EPS for the quarters have not been annualised 



STANDARD ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS STANDARD GLASS LINING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED) 

CIN: L29120TG2012PLCO82904 
D.12, PRASE 1, IDA, JEEDIVIETLA , IIYDERABAD, TELANGANA, INDIA - 500055 

STATEMENT OF SEGMENT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31,2025 
(Al amounts are in Rs. Lekhs except share data or unless otherwise stated)| 

PaRTI0 
Quarter ended Nine Months Period ended | ¥ e 307 

December 31, | September 30, | December 31, | December 31, | December 31, 
i I 2024 s e | Mareh 32028 

TUnaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unandited) | (Unandited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) 
1[Scgment Revemue 

() Gtass Lined Equipment const|  sasc2|  aon03s| ispwss| eossos|  oense 
(6 Metsl Equipment and Purps Losses|  a0739|  oesess|  nossds|  snoserz| - 418m17 
() PTFE Lincd Equipment 105678 72820 sz 27| 228 298233 
“Eliminations o3| e siwon| pouam| essm|  cose) 
Total Revenue 1913665 | 1827841 | 1401397| 5474246 4473.48| 6136613 

2|Segment Result 
[Profiv(Loss) Before Tax and Interest 
() Giass Lined Equipmen 118911 126 10 wos|  asasi|  2e04 433286 
(6) Metal Equipment and Punps e | 2osu|  wesy|  swe|  sses 656224 
) PTFE Lined Equipment 24467 6873 21730 383 86 S61.80 2776 
Eliminations Gisie)  eosan|  awsere|  owao] s (63691 
Totat 259026 | B0785|  B606A6|  5.060.58| 838005 | 1086555 
st Expense: 29314 24580 4944 7425 24913 LS 
Prft(Loss) Before Tax TeTIR| LS| IasTor|  B663s| 73097 935424 
Tax Expense 0837 ™o s7s2|  20960|  torso 248953 
Proit for the periodiyear Toe7|  Zowsz]  iswa0|  eav6rs|  saiem ] 



[NOTES: 
1 In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listng Obhigation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015. 1 amended. the above unaudited consolidated 
financial resulis of Standard Engineznng Technology Limited (Formerly known as Standard Glass Lining Technology Limited 1 (“the Holding Company” or| 
“the Company™). its subsidianes ithe Holding Company along wilh subsidianes together referred to as “the Group" ) have been revieised and recommended by| 
the Audit Commiltee and approved by the Board of Directors. at their respective mestings held on February 05. 2026 These unaudited consolidated finsncial| 
results have been subjected to fimited review by the statutory auditors of the Company and they have issued an unmodified conclusion on such unaudited| 
consolidated financial results 
2 The above unaudited consolidated financial resulls for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2025 have been prepared in accordance with 
the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules. 2015, as amended (*IND AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companics Act, 2013 and other 
recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable: 
5 The above consolidated financial results inlude results of the following subsidiaries: 
A 52 Engincering Industry Private Limited, India- Wholly Owned Subsidiary 
B Standard Engineering Solutions Private Limited, India- Wholly Owned Subsidiary 
C Standard Fiora Private Limited, India- Subsidiary 
D CPK Engineers Equipment Private Limited, India- Subsidiary 
E Standard Engineering Inc . USA- Wholly Owned Subsidiary* 
F Standard Scigenics Private Limited, India - Subsidiary 
G Standard C2C Engineering Private Limited (Formerty known as C2C Engineering Private Limited), India- Subsidiary 
*During the period. the Company incorporated a new wholly owned subsidiary. Standard Engineeting Inc , USA and have not yet commenced operations 
4 During the quarter, the Company changed its name from Standard Glass Lining Technology Limited to Standard Engineering Technology Limited. effective 
December 29, 2025 The Company has complied with all applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, and the relevant requirements under the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations in connection with the said name change 
5 The Company had compieted nitia! Public offer (*IPO") of 2.92.69,367 Equity Shares at the face value of Rs 10/- each at an issue price of Rs 140/- per] 
equity share, comprising offer for sale of 1,42,89,367 shares by selling sharcholders and a fresh issue of 1,50,00,000 sharcs aggregating Rs. 41,005 11 lakhs 
The Equity Shares of the Company were listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited ("BSE") and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") 
on January 13, 2025 
The Compeny has received Rs 23,224 50 Lakhs in the escrow account ( net off estimated offer expenses Rs. 1,775.50 Lakhs) from the proceeds of fresh issuc/ 
of equity shares through Tnitial Public Offer which includes pre- IPO Proceeds of Rs 3,882 00 Lakhs net off offer expenses of Rs 11800 Lakhs Further, the| 
fund raised from Offer for Sale were remitted to the selling sharcholders (net of estimated offer expenses bome/to be bome by sciling sharcholders) The 
Utilization of the nes proceeds is summarised as below: 

Amounttobe | upro | UPutzed amount 
(Objects of the Tssue as per Prospectus Udlized asper | ERIORIE 0 | asat December 31, 

Prospectus ember 31, 2025+ 

Towards funding of capital expenditure of the Company 1.00000 40682 59518 
Towards repayment or prepayment. in full or in part. of all or a portion of certain 13.000.00 13,000 00 - 
outstanding borrowings 
[Towards funding its capital expenditure requirements in 52 Engineering Industry 3.00000 68066 231934 
Private Limited 
[Towards inorganic growth through strategic investments and/or acquisitions 2,000.00 2.000.00 - 
[Towaeds general corporate purposes 422450 170323 252127 
Total 23.224.50 17.790.71 5433.79 
[*Net prococds which were unutilised as at December 31. 2025 were temporarily invested in deposits with scheduled commercial banks. 
6. 2) Acquisition of Standard CZC Engineering Private Limitei: 
During the quarier. the Company compleied the acquisition of Standard C2C Engineering Private Limited, India, on November 19. 2025, by purchasing 51%| 
of it equity shareholding for a consideration of Rs. 1,224 00 lakhs, thereby resulting in Standard C2C Engincering Private Limited becoming a subsidiary o 
the Company Further, under the terms of the agreement dated November 19, 2025, the Company is obligated to undertake a mandatory buyout of the| 
remaining 49% equity shareholding at a minimum price of Rs 1,176 00 lakhs upon the completion of six years from the date of execution of the agreement. 

b) Acquisition of business from Scigenics Tndia Private Limited: 
[During the quarter, on September 16, 2025, the Company also acquired 51% equity shares in Standard Scigenics Private Limited, India for a consideration o 
Rs 051 lakhs. thereby becoming a subsidiary of the Company On October 31, 2025. Standard Scigenics Private Limited, through  Business Transfer 

| Agreement, purchased business pertaining to Manuficturing of Engineering Products from Scigenics India Private Limited for a consideration of Rs 900.00 
lakhs 
) The Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine-month period ended December 31, 2025, do not include the results for the quarter ended| 
September 30, 2025, relating to Standard C2C Engincering Private Limited and Standard Scigenics Private Limited Accordingly, the figures for the) 
Inine-month periods ended December 31, 2025 and December 31, 2024, as well as the quarters ended December 31, 2025 and September 30, 2025, are not] 
comparzbie. 
1) The initinl accannting for the acquisition of Standard £2C Tngineering Private Limited and business purchase from Scigenics India Private Limited has| 
been determined on a provisional basis, as the Purchase Price Allocation (PPA) has not been finalized as of the reporting date 



7 The Company has received In- Principle approval on February 03, 2026 from NSE Limited and BSE Limited for listing upto a maximum of 18,16,343| 
Equity shares of Rs 10/~ each of Standard Engineering Technology Limited (Formerly known as Standard Glass Lining Technology Limited) to be allotied 
under Employee Stock Option Scheme 2024 
8 The Government of India has consolidated 29 existing labour legislations into a unified framework comprising four labour codes viz the Code on Wages, 
2019, the Code on Social Security, 2020, the Indusirial Relations Code, 2020, and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020 
(collectively referred to as the “Codes™) The Codes have been made effective from November 21, 2025 The Ministry of Labour & Employment published 
draft Central Rules and FAQs to enable assessment of the financial impact due to changes in regulations 
The incremental impact of these changes, assessed by the Company, on the basis of the information available, consistent with the guidance provided by the 
Institute of Chartered Accountants of ndia. is not material and has been recognised in the consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and| 
nine months ended December 31, 2025 Upon notification of the related Rules to the New Labour Cades by the Govemment and any further clasification from 
the Govemment on other aspects of the New Labour Codes, the Company will evaluate and account for additional impact if any, in subsequent periods 

9 The Group is engaged in the manufacturing of pharmaceutical glass lined equipment, metal equipment & pumps and polytetrafluoroethylene (PTFE) line 
equipment Accordingly, the group has three reportable segments as per IND AS 108 "Operating Segments" 

10 The aforesaid financial results will be uploaded an the Company's website (www standardengtech com) and will also be available on the website of BSE| 
Limited. (www bseindia com) and the NSE Limited. (www nseindia com) for the benefit of the shareholders and investors. 

For and on behalf of the Board of Dircctors of 
adard Engineering Technology Limited 
mywn Standard Glas; 

Place: Hyderabad Director 
Date: February 05, 2026 DIN: 05281520 
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(Formerly known as M S K A & Associates) Telangana, Hydeyrabad 500072? m%u 

Chartered Accountants 

Independent Auditor’s Review Report on Standalone unaudited financial results of Standard 

Engincering Technology Limited (Formerly known as Standard Glass Lining Technology 

Limited) for the quarter and year to date period pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI 

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. 

To the Board of Directors of Standard Engineering Technology Limited (Formerly known as 

Standard Glass Lining Technology Limited) 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of standalone unaudited financial results of 

Standard Engineering Technology Limited (Formerly known as Standard Glass Lining Technology 

Limited) (hereinafter referred to as ‘the Company’) for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 and 

the year to-date results for the period from April 01, 2025 to December 31, 2025 (‘the Statement’) 

attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 

of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, as amended (‘the Regulations’). 

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company’s Management and has been approved 

by the Company’s Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and 

measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 ‘Interim Financial Reporting’, 

prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (‘the Act’) read with relevant rules 

issued thereunder (‘Ind AS 34°) and other recognised accounting principles generally accepted in 

India and is in compliance with the Regulations. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the 

Statement based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review 

Engagements (SRE) 2410, “Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent 

Auditor of the Entity” issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of 

interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for 

financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is 

substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing 

specified under section 143(10) of the Act and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance 

that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. 

Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

<This space is intentionally left blank> 

Registered Office: 602, Raheja Titanium, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063, Maharashtra, India 
Tel: +9122 6974 0200 | LLPIN: ACT-3783 
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MSKA & Associates LLP 
(Formerly known as M S K A & Associates) 

Chartered Accountants 

4. Based on our review conducted as stated in paragraph 3 above, nothing has come to our attention 

that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement prepared in accordance with the 

recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 and other recognised accounting 

principles generally accepted in India has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in 

terms of the Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any 

material misstatement. 

For M S K A & Associates LLP 

(Formerly known as M S K A & Associates) 

Chartered Accountants 

ICAI Firm Registration 105047W/W101187 

\’3‘jvu»9\ b E’»?uu 

Mukesh Kumar Pugalia 

Partner 

Membership No.: 221387 

UDIN: 262213870FDINU6409 

Place: Hyderabad, India. 

Date: February 05, 2026 

Registered Office: 602, Raheja Titanium, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063, Maharashtra, India 
Tel: +91 22 6974 0200 | LLPIN: ACT-3789 

Ahmedabad | Bengaluru | Chandigarh | Chennai | Coimbatore | Goa | Gurugram | Hyderabad | Kochi | Kolkata | Mumbai | Pune www.mska.in
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STANDARD ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS STANDARD GLASS LINING TECANOLOGY LIMITED) 

D.12, PHASE I, IDA, JEEDIVETLA , HYDERABAD, TELANGANA, INDLA - 500055 
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE PERIOD MONTRS ENDED DECEMBER 31,2025 

(Al amounts are in Rs. Lakbs except share data or unless otherwise stated) 

Quarter ended Nine months period ended | Vear ended 

. December 31, | September 30, | December 31, | December 31, | December 31, SiNo. Particalars ) e e ok ot [Macck 31,2005 

Unaudited | Unaudiied | Unaudi Unaudited Audited 
T [Revenue from Operations 604157 526462 402035 14,055 98 1963132 
1t [Other Income: 74007 77178 39369 1,08058 182679 
T [Total Tncome (1) ST81ed 6,036.10 AT 1513656 245811 

v [Expeaes 
| Cost of raw mateials consumed 348 342709 230200 1149106 837863 11,1986 
| Changes in inventoriesof finished goods and werk-in-progress (@81 24) a3974) en| s aisranl (10439 
Labour charges 107031 74481 63941 258948 1,968 50 268183 
[Emplayes benefits expense 34012 32448 EZE] 95490 7582 103491 
Finance costs. 9331 585 1m0z o 30219 6034 
[Depreciation and amartisation expense. 1577 15163 13761 5248 0365 53438 
Otter expenses L9415 20203 55253 299806 1937355 276996 
[ Total expenses (V) 568584 483515 372659 16,8419 2,77932 1773419 

v [Profic before tax 111- 1v) 1,095.80 115035 68745 497632 235724 3 

VI [Tax expense: 
(1) Curreat tax 25526 2570 1316 omas 49157 0888 

Tocome tax relating o arher years - - - - 174 2981 
(2) Deferred s charge/ (Benefi) @1 57 1805 u219) 1578 w062 

VI |Profic for the period (V-VI) 877.65 868.54 54624 322216 183246 286461 
VIl [Other Camprehesive Income 

i Iecms that will not be recassified to profie o oss 
Re-measurement gamns! (losses) on defined benefic plans (057 ©s7) s am) 228) 
Income tax offoc reating (0 above item ols 015 039 083 057 

Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax w5 (i) .18} 1125 ) 
IX [Total Comprehensive Income for the period (VIFVII) e 86843 54506 322088 186290 
X [Paid up equity share capital (face vale of share Re.10keach) 1994916 1994916 1344916 1994916 1844916 1994916 
X1 [Ober equity 3964069 
XtI |Earwings per equity share (EPS) 

(1) Basic Esmmings per cquity share® 044 044 030 162 o 154 
(2) Diluted Earmings per equity share” 044 os 030 62 Lol L4 

[¥The basic and ditui=d EPS for the quarters have not been anmialised 

AS! % 35500 
o, 
2 

* 
Hyderabad 



NOTES: 
T T terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requrrements) Resfulatons 201 % as amended, the above unaudited standalone financisl sl 
o Standard Engincering Technolowy Limited (Formerty known as Standard Glass Lining Technology Limed) (*the Company") hase been reviewed and recommended| 
i Audt Committee and approved by the Board of Directors, ai heir respective mecting held on February 05, 2026 The unaudited standalone financial resuls hevel 
ixcen subjected o limited review by the statutory auditors o the Company and they have issved an unmodified opinion on such unaudiled standatone financial sesults 
2 ‘e aborc unaudicd standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months period ended Deceniber 31, 2025 have been prepared in accordanee with thl 

| Companves (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended (“IND AS*) prescabed under section 133 of the Companics Act, 2013 and other recogrused| 
occaunting practices and polices to the extent applicable 
3 During the quarter. the Company ehanged its name from Standard Glass Linwg Technology Limited to Standard Engmesrng Technology Limited, eficcrve| 
Decanber 29, 2025 The Company hias complied with all applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, and the relevant requirements unde: the SEB (Lumg| 
|Obitgations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations m connection with the said name change 
4 The Company had complted Iniial Public offer (“TPO") of 2.92.89.367 Equuty Shares al the foce value of Rs 10i- each atan issue price of Rs 140/- per equy share. 
comprismy offer for sale of 142.89.367 shares by seling sharehoklers and a fresh s of 1.50,00,000 shres aggregaiing Rs 41.005 11 lakhs The Equiy Shares of 
ihc Company wer listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (*BSE®) and the National Stock Exchiange of India Limited ("NSE") on Janoary 13,2025 

[ The Company has received Rs 23.224 50 Lakhs in the escrow account { netoff estumated offer expenscs Rs 1775 50 Lakhs) from the proceeds of fresh issue of equity 
shares tivough Imual Public Offer which mcludes pre- IPO Proceeds of Rs 3,882 00 Lakhs net off offer expenses of Rs 118 00 Lakhs Further. the fund raised from 
|Ofes for Sale was renuted 1o the selling shareholders (net of estimated offer expenses bomesto be bome by selling sharcholders) The Utilization of the net proceeds is 
[summarsed as below 

Amounttobe [y g | Usetilized amosnt 
[Objects of the Tssue as per Prospectus Utilized as per n“':;”;,"‘;m 15 at December 31, 

Prospectus e 2025 
[Towards funding of captal expenditur o the Company 100000 40682 59318 
[Towauds repayment or prepayment. in ull or n part, of el or a portion of cerain owstanding, 15.00000 1300000 B 
borrowngs 

[ Towards fundin itscaptal expenditure equirements n 52 Engincering Industry Private Limited 300000 55066 231934 

[Towends morganic 8rowth thvoush strategic mvestments andlor acqursitrons 2,00000 200000 - 
[Toviards geoeral corporate purposes 422450 170323 232127 
[Totst B2 17.790.71 543339 
[*Net procecds which were wmmlsed 2s &t December 1. 2025 were temporany invested in deposits with scheduled commereal banks 

[~ a1 Acquisition of Stundard C2C Engincering Private Limited (Formerly knawn 43 C2C Eagincering Private Limited): 
Durmg the quarte, the Company completed the dcyuisition of Standard C2C Engincerny Private Lanited, Indis. o November 19, 2025, by purchasing 31% of is| 

cquny sharcholdms fox & conswieration of Rs 124 00 lakls. theseby revaltar i Siandard C2C Engunessing Provase Limnicd becommng a subsidhary of the Company 
[Further, under the teans of the agreement dated November 19, 2025, the Company is obligated to undertake a mandalory buyou of the remaming 49% equity 
shareholding ot a minimum price of Rs 1.176 00 fakhs upon the completion of six years from the date of xecution of the agrecment 
b) Acquisition of business from Scigenics India Private Limited. 

[ During the quarter on September 16, 2025, the Campany also acquired 51% equity sheres 1n Standard Scigenics Peivate Limted, Indsa for a cosideration of Rs 051 
ki, thereby becoming a subsidiary of the Company On October 31, 2025, Standard Scigenics Private Lumited, through a Business Transfer Agroement, purchased| 
business pertaining to Manufactunng of Engincering Produeis from Scigenics (ndia Private Limited for a consideration of Rs 90000 lakhs. 
7 The Company has received ia-prnciple approval on February 03, 2026 from NSE Limited and BSE Liited for listimg upto a maxinun of 18,16,345 Equiy shares of 
[Rs 10/~ each of Standasd Engineering Technology Limited to be alotted under Employee Stock Option Scheme 2024 
8 The Govemment of India has consclidated 29 exsting labous legislations into 2 unfied framework comprising four labour codes viz the Code on Wages, 2019, the 
Cade on Social Security, 2020, the ndustrial Relations Code, 2020, and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020 (collectively referved tol 
las the “Codes") The Codes have been made effective (rom November 21. 2025 The Ministry of Labour & Employment published draft Central Rules and FAQs tof 
fensble assessment of the financial impact dus (o changes in regulations 
I The incremental impact of these changes, assessed by the Company. on the basis of te information available, consisient wilh the guidance provided by the Institue of| 
[Chastered Accountants of india is not material and has been cecognised in the consolidated financia) resuls of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended| 
December 31, 2025 Upon noification of the related Rules t0 the New Labour Codzs by the Govemment and any further clsification from the Govemment on other 
Jaspects of the New Labous Codes, the Company willevaluate and account for additional impact if any, in subsequent periods. 

9 The Company has only one operatin segment i ¢ , manufacturing and seling of glass lined reactors, reseivers,torage taks and Heat Exchangers and the Company| 
s sorcitizet inprovicin the ke sobionsfoc e harmacesticl industrssctor e, here s cnly e gl segnen or the Company Accordingly. 
disclosure of seyment information as prescribed i the nian Accounting Standasd 108 *Operating segments™ is ot applicable 
10 The aforesad financial results wil be uploaded on the Company's website (wonw standardengiech com) and vl aso be avalzble on the website of BSE Limited, 
(v bseindia com) and the NSE Limited, (wwowaseindia com) for the benefitofche shaseholders and investors 

For and on behalf of the Board of Dirciors of 
Engineering Technology Limited 

Glass Linig Tochnology Limited) 

[Plce: Hydersbad Direcior 
Date: February 05,2026 DIN 05281520 


